As of March 31, 2016, we had approximately $600 million in aggregate principal amount of the 2017 Notes outstanding. The interest rate on
the aggregate principal amount of the 2017 Notes is 6.35%.

As of March 31, 2016, we had approximately $500 million in aggregate principal amount of the 2018 Notes outstanding. The interest rate on
the aggregate principal amount of the 2018 Notes is 6.00%.

As of March 31, 2016, we had approximately $1.0 billion in aggregate principal amount of the 2019 Notes outstanding. The interest rate on
the aggregate principal amount of the 2019 Notes is 9.625%.

As of March 31, 2016, we had approximately $773 million in aggregate principal amount of the 2020 Notes outstanding. The interest rate on
the aggregate principal amount of the 2020 Notes is 5.125%.

S-29

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2016:

 •  on an actual basis;

•  as adjusted to give effect to (i) the entry into the Term Loan Agreement and the Revolving Credit Agreement on May 4, 2016 and (ii) the

sale of $1.265 billion of Weatherford Bermuda’s Exchangeable Notes on June 7, 2016, in each case as if they had occurred on
March 31, 2016; and

 •  as further adjusted to give effect to this offering as if it had occurred on March 31, 2016.

The following table does not give effect to the Tender Offers. See “Prospectus Supplement Summary—Recent Developments.”

   March 31, 2016

   Actual
As

Adjusted(1)
As Further
Adjusted(1)

   (in millions, except par value)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 464   1,535   $ 3,011
Long-term debt, including current maturities:

Revolving credit facility(2)   1,035   374   374
Other short-term bank loans   130   130   130

Total short-term borrowings   $ 1,165   504   $ 504
Long-term debt:

Secured Term Loan Agreement(3)   —   500   500
6.35% Senior Notes due 2017   603   603   603
6.00% Senior Notes due 2018   498   498   498
9.625% Senior Notes due 2019   1,011   1,011   1,011
5.125% Senior Notes due 2020   769   769   769
4.50% Senior Notes due 2022   642   642   642
6.50% Senior Notes due 2036   446   446   446
6.80% Senior Notes due 2037   255   255   255
7.00% Senior Notes due 2038   455   455   455
9.875% Senior Notes due 2039   245   245   245
6.75% Senior Notes due 2040   456   456   456
5.95% Senior Notes due 2042   368   368   368
4.82% secured borrowing   8   8   8
5.875% Exchangeable Senior Notes due 2021(4)   —   1,265   1,265
7.750% Senior Notes due 2021   —   —   750
8.250% Senior Notes due 2023   —   —   750
Other long-term debt   137   137   137

Long-term debt   5,893   7,658   9,158

Total indebtedness   $ 7,058   $ 8,162   $ 9,662

Shareholders’ equity:
Ordinary shares—$0.001 par value; authorized 1,356, issued and outstanding 895, actual,

as adjusted and as further adjusted   1   1   1
Capital in excess of par value   6,144   6,144   6,144
Retained deficit   (56)   (56)   (56)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,498)   (1,498)   (1,498)

Weatherford Ireland shareholders’ equity   4,591   4,591   4,591
Noncontrolling interests   68   68   68

Total shareholders’ equity   $ 4,659   4,659   4,659

Total capitalization   $11,717   $ 12,821   $ 14,321

S-30

Table of Contents

(1) Although the intended use of net proceeds from both the Exchangeable Notes Offering and this offering is to fund all or a portion of the Tender Offers, the As Adjusted and As Further

Adjusted columns do not give effect to the Tender Offers, and, except as provided in the next sentence, instead present the net proceeds from the Exchangeable Notes Offering and
this offering as an upward adjustment to cash and cash equivalents pending their intended use. The net proceeds received by us in connection with the exercise of the underwriters’